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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jesse Call, Software Developer Senior,
Grade 525E, $2,916.24, biweekly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective April 8, 2024;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lamont Martin, Equipment Operator Sr.,
Grade 515N, $20.564 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 15, 2024;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lawrence Moberly, Public Service
Worker Sr., Grade 510N, $18.610 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 8, 2024;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dane Grant, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $23.048 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 8, 2024;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Corey Barnes, Industrial Mechanic,
Grade 517N, $25.000 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 15, 2024;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Darien Butler, Public Service Worker Sr.,
Grade 510N, $17.643 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 15, 2024;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Donald Randolph, Treatment Plan
Operator, Grade 518N, $25.250 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 18, 2024;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Donald Grimes, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $16.767 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jason Shelton, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $16.415 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Damian Clemons, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $21.294 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lori Galicia, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $16.385 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024;
(12) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Timothy Sturgis, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $21.215 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 15, 2024;
(13) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Black, Public Service Supervisor
Sr., Grade 518N, $28.710 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(14) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kenneth Helmbock, Public Service
Supervisor, Grade 517N, $22.918 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(15) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Isaiah Fletcher, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $16.979 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024
(16) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Williams, Public Service
Worker, Grade 508N, $15.952 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024;
(17) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anmary Messenger, Telecommunicator,
Grade 517N, $24.787 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 8, 2024;
(18) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Diedra Adkins, Telecommunicator Sr.,
Grade 519N, $26.141 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 25, 2024;
(19) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Gage Mitchell, Telecommunicator Sr.,
Grade 519N, $25.537 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 8, 2024;
(20) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of David Dawkins, Network Systems
Administrator Sr., Grade 524E, $2,847.52 biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective April 8, 2024;
(21) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Don Waldroop, Building Inspector, Grade
518N, $26.561 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 25, 2024;
(22) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Marcia Gross, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $17.237 hourly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 8, 2024;
(23) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steven Rogers, Aging Services Program
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Manager, Grade 522E, $2,739.92 biweekly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April
22, 2024;
(24) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joseph Abell, Fleet Parts Specialist,
Grade 512N, $17.927 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 22, 2024;
(25) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Justin Shelton, Vehicle & Equipment
Technician, Grade 517N, $22.918 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April
22, 2024;
(26) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Chester Horn, Vehicle and Equipment
Technician Sr., Grade 519N, $30.091 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective
April 8, 2024;
(27) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Adams, HVAC Technician, Grade
519N, $27.202 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 22, 2024;
(28) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Keller, Vehicle and Equipment
Technician, Grade 517N, $25.297 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April
15, 2024;
(29) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Daniel Mahan, Equipment Operator,
Grade 512N, $19.377 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 8, 2024;
(30) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anthony Taylor, Public Service Worker,
Grade 508N, $17.090 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 8, 2024;
(31) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dina Melvin, Administrative Specialist
Principal, Grade 520N, $39.233 hourly in the Dept. of Housing Advocacy and Community
Development, effective April 8, 2024;
(32) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Larry Hutcherson, Public Works Apprentice, Grade
504N, $15.760 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 8, 2024;
(33) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Trequan Griffin, Public Service Worker, Grade
508N, $16.093 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;
(34) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Casey Doyle, Peer Support Specialist, Grade 516N,
$21.880 hourly in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective April 1, 2024;
(35) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Huong Dunn, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N,
$20.000 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 1, 2024;
(36) Resignation of Terrell Combs, Public Service Worker, in the Div. of Parks and Recreation,
effective     February 28, 2024;
(37) Resignation of Raymond Alexander, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective March 4, 2024;
(38) Resignation of Barry Newby, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective March 4, 2024;
(39) Resignation of Christian Metzler, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective March 6, 2024;
(40) Resignation of Nastassia Alcius, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective March 18, 2024;
(41) Resignation of Monyreth Thachan, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 18,
2024;
(42) Resignation of Skylar Duncan, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 18, 2024;
(43) Resignation of Ryan Raker, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 20, 2024;
(44) Resignation of Brandon Simpson, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 24,
2024;
(45) Resignation of Allen Leigh, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police effective March 24, 2024;
(46) Resignation of Kaelen Mack, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections,
effective March 24, 2024;
(47) Resignation of Emma Sheets, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(48) Resignation of Connor Isaacs, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(49) Resignation of Mary Hollins, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(50) Resignation of Jeremy Hopkins, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(51) Resignation of Anthony Rose, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(52) Resignation of Michael Tarry, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;
(53) Resignation of Brayden East, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;
(54) Resignation of Morgan Powell, Heavy Equipment Officer, in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet
Management, effective March 29, 2024; and,
(55) Resignation of James Webb, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, in the Div. of Streets and
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Roads, effective March 31, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 4.11.24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council4/11/2024 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jesse Call, Software Developer Senior, Grade 525E,

$2,916.24, biweekly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective April 8, 2024;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lamont Martin, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 515N,

$20.564 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 15, 2024;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lawrence Moberly, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,

$18.610 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective April 8, 2024;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dane Grant, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.048

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 8, 2024;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Corey Barnes, Industrial Mechanic, Grade 517N, $25.000

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 15, 2024;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Darien Butler, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,

$17.643 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 15, 2024;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Donald Randolph, Treatment Plan Operator, Grade 518N,

$25.250 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective March 18, 2024;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Donald Grimes, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.767

hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Jason Shelton, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.415

hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Damian Clemons, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 515N,

$21.294 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Lori Galicia, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.385

hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024;

(12)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Timothy Sturgis, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 515N,

$21.215 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 15, 2024;

(13)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Black, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 518N,

$28.710 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(14)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Kenneth Helmbock, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 517N,

$22.918 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(15)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Isaiah Fletcher, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.979

hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024

File #: 0388-24, Version: 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 3 of 5

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0388-24, Version: 1

(16)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Williams, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N,

$15.952 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 22, 2024;

(17)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anmary Messenger, Telecommunicator, Grade 517N,

$24.787 hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 8, 2024;

(18)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Diedra Adkins, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 519N, $26.141

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective March 25, 2024;

(19)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Gage Mitchell, Telecommunicator Sr., Grade 519N, $25.537

hourly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective April 8, 2024;

(20)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of David Dawkins, Network Systems Administrator Sr., Grade

524E, $2,847.52 biweekly in the Div. of Police, effective April 8, 2024;

(21)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Don Waldroop, Building Inspector, Grade 518N, $26.561

hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective March 25, 2024;

(22)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Marcia Gross, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $17.237

hourly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 8, 2024;

(23)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Steven Rogers, Aging Services Program Manager, Grade

522E, $2,739.92 biweekly in the Div. of Aging and Disability Services, effective April 22, 2024;

(24)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Joseph Abell, Fleet Parts Specialist, Grade 512N, $17.927

hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 22, 2024;

(25)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Justin Shelton, Vehicle & Equipment Technician, Grade

517N, $22.918 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 22, 2024;

(26)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Chester Horn, Vehicle and Equipment Technician Sr., Grade

519N, $30.091 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(27)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of William Adams, HVAC Technician, Grade 519N, $27.202

hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 22, 2024;

(28)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robert Keller, Vehicle and Equipment Technician, Grade

517N, $25.297 hourly in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective April 15, 2024;

(29)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Daniel Mahan, Equipment Operator, Grade 512N, $19.377

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 8, 2024;

(30)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Anthony Taylor, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $17.090

hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective April 8, 2024;

(31)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Dina Melvin, Administrative Specialist Principal, Grade

520N, $39.233 hourly in the Dept. of Housing Advocacy and Community Development, effective April 8, 2024;

(32)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Larry Hutcherson, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N, $15.760

hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective April 8, 2024;

(33)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Trequan Griffin, Public Service Worker, Grade 508N, $16.093 hourly in

the Div. of Waste Management, effective April 8, 2024;

(34)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Casey Doyle, Peer Support Specialist, Grade 516N, $21.880 hourly in
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the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective April 1, 2024;

(35)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Huong Dunn, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $20.000 hourly in the Div.

of Parks and Recreation, effective April 1, 2024;

(36)Resignation of Terrell Combs, Public Service Worker, in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective     February 28,

2024;

(37)Resignation of Raymond Alexander, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 4,

2024;

(38)Resignation of Barry Newby, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 4, 2024;

(39)Resignation of Christian Metzler, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 6, 2024;

(40)Resignation of Nastassia Alcius, Firefighter, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective March 18, 2024;

(41)Resignation of Monyreth Thachan, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 18, 2024;

(42)Resignation of Skylar Duncan, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 18, 2024;

(43)Resignation of Ryan Raker, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 20, 2024;

(44)Resignation of Brandon Simpson, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 24, 2024;

(45)Resignation of Allen Leigh, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police effective March 24, 2024;

(46)Resignation of Kaelen Mack, Corrections Officer, in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 24, 2024;

(47)Resignation of Emma Sheets, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(48)Resignation of Connor Isaacs, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(49)Resignation of Mary Hollins, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(50)Resignation of Jeremy Hopkins, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(51)Resignation of Anthony Rose, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(52)Resignation of Michael Tarry, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 25, 2024;

(53)Resignation of Brayden East, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective March 26, 2024;

(54)Resignation of Morgan Powell, Heavy Equipment Officer, in the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective

March 29, 2024; and,

(55)Resignation of James Webb, Vehicle and Equipment Mechanic, in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March

31, 2024.
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